
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨のち晴れ 27.6 4.2 508.5 20,137 20,137 19,146 105.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 10.7 671.9 26,607 46,744 38,291 122.1

3 曇り時々晴れ 29.2 1.9 404.2 16,006 62,750 57,437 109.3

4 晴れ時々曇り 30.6 6.5 573.4 22,707 85,457 76,582 111.6

5 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 10.2 616.7 24,421 109,878 95,728 114.8

6 曇り時々晴れ 31.0 4.1 540.2 21,392 131,270 114,873 114.3

7 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.5 213.0 8,435 139,705 134,019 104.2

8 曇り時々雨 23.5 0.0 137.8 5,457 145,162 153,164 94.8

9 曇り時々雨 25.9 0.0 118.8 4,704 149,866 172,310 87.0

10 晴れ時々曇り 32.4 8.2 541.7 21,451 171,318 191,455 89.5

11 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 8.1 686.6 27,189 198,507 210,601 94.3

12 曇り時々雨 29.2 0.9 306.0 12,118 210,624 229,746 91.7

13 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 5.4 616.3 24,405 235,030 248,892 94.4

14 晴れのち一時雨 30.0 2.5 373.5 14,791 249,821 268,037 93.2

15 晴れ一時雨 28.9 3.1 276.6 10,953 260,774 287,183 90.8

16 晴れのち曇り 28.8 0.7 416.0 16,474 277,248 306,328 90.5

17 曇り時々雨 26.8 0.0 186.2 7,374 284,621 325,474 87.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 6.8 583.2 23,095 307,716 344,619 89.3

19 晴 29.7 12.8 703.1 27,843 335,559 363,765 92.2

20 晴 30.6 12.4 704.7 27,906 363,465 382,910 94.9

21 晴 29.9 5.9 595.0 23,562 387,027 402,056 96.3

22 曇りのち晴れ 27.1 2.9 311.0 12,316 399,342 421,201 94.8

23 晴れ時々曇り 31.3 9.5 670.5 26,552 425,894 440,347 96.7

24 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 11.5 661.8 26,207 452,101 459,492 98.4

25 晴 32.4 12.3 685.8 27,158 479,259 478,638 100.1

26 晴 34.1 12.5 682.7 27,035 506,294 497,783 101.7

27 晴 34.9 12.3 642.3 25,435 531,729 516,929 102.9

28 晴 35.0 12.0 626.0 24,790 556,519 536,074 103.8

29 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 5.4 486.7 19,273 575,792 555,220 103.7

30 晴れのち一時雨 32.3 4.3 554.7 21,966 597,758 574,365 104.1

31 晴れ時々曇り 26.3 6.0 458.5 18,157 615,915 593,511 103.8

℃ h 15553.4

29.9 6.25 501.7

4.99 492.4

実績平均(/日) ¥19,868

  月目標値(/日) ¥19,146

月合計 ¥615,915

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2020年8月

日付 天気
売電目標
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